SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 1 H CORED INTERVAL 0.0-6.8 mbSf
UN
I
M
E-
R
O
C

FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY
Major lithology: White (5Y 7/1) bioturbated FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with
CLAY.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (%):
1,120 6,55
D D
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast 15 20
Foraminifers 25 15
Igneous rock fragments 1 2
Micrite 10
Nanπofossils 43 55
Quartz 3 5
Spicules 3 3
815A-4H' 1
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 5H CORED INTERVAL 35.3-44.8 mbsf 815A-5H! 1
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINIFER OOZE with BIOCLASTS and CLAY
Major lithology: Light gray (5Y 6/2) FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with BIOCLASTS
and CLAY.

LITHOLOCIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL OOZE
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 6/2) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (%):
3,80
D
TEXTURE:
Sand 5
Silt 15
Clay 80
COMPOSITION:
Clay 40
Dolomite 20
Micrite 10
Nannofossils 25
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 8H CORED INTERVAL 63.8-73.3 mbsf 815A-8H! 1
i I
CC
m
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION

Minor lithology: Gray (5Y 4/2) bioturbated CLAYEY FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL MIXED
SEDIMENT at top of Section 1; gray (5Y 4/1) NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY MIXED SEDIMENT
with FORAMINIFERS at top of Section 6.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast
Calcite
Dolo
Foraminifers
Nannofossils
Pyrite
Quartz
Spicules
1,35 1,100 2,31 6,30
h
SITE 8 1 5 HOLE A CORE 11H CORED INTERVAL 9 2 . 3 - 1 0 1 . 8 mbsf 815A-11H 1
LITHOLOCIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINIFER CLAYEY OOZE and CHALK
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 5/1 to 6/1) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINIFER CLAYEY
OOZE and CHALK with BIOCLASTS and rare DOLOMITE.

D
15
3
25
50
2
3
2
6, 50
D
10
2
10
75
3
815 HOLE A CORE 12H CORED INTERVAL 101.8-111.3 mbsf 815A-12H
LITH0L0GIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL to NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINIFER OOZE
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 5/1) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL to NANNOFOSSIL
FORAMINIFER OOZE with CLAY.
Minor Lithology: Gray (5Y 5/1) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL to NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINI-
FER CHALK with CLAY. Partially lithified PACKSTONE occurs in Section 1 from 0-20 cm
and in Section 2 from 118-125 cm.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (%):
,74 4,50 5,27
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast
Calcite
Clay
Dolomite
Lithoclast
Micrite
Nannofossils
Pyrite
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 1 3H CORED INTERVAL 1 1 1 . 3 - 1 2 0 . 8 mbsf 815A-13H
. ZONE/
HARACTER
I S
LITH0L0GIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL OOZE and CHALK with CLAY
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 5/1) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL OOZE and CHALK with CLAY.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (%):
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast
Dolomite
Foraminifers
Lithoclast
Nannofossils
Quartz
Spicules
1, 100
D
20
5
20
10
40
3
2
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 14H CORED INTERVAL 120.8-130.3 mDSf 815A-14HI 1
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY OOZE and CHALK with FORAMINIFERS
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 5/1) bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY OOZE and CHALK with
FORAMINIFERS.
SMEAR SLIDE SUMMARY (%):
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast
Clay
Dolomite
Foraminifers
Lithoclast
Naπnofossils
Quartz
Spicules
4.65
D
10
5
10
10
10
45
5
3
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 1 5H CORED INTERVAL 1 3 0 . 3 - 1 3 9 . 8 mbsf 815A-15H
BIOSTRAT. ZONE/
CC
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY OOZE AND CHALK.

Nannofossils
Quartz
Spicules
•/<.):
3,85
D
5
5
10
25
10
40
2
2
815A-1.8H | 1
SITE 8 1 5 HOLE A CORE 19H CORED INTERVAL 1 6 8 . 3 - 1 7 7 . 8 mbsf 815A-19H
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY MIXED SEDIMENT.
Major lithology: Gray to dark gray (5Y 5/1 to 5Y 4/1), firm bioturbated NANNOFOSSIL
CLAYEY MIXED SEDIMENT.

25
20
9
37
1
3
2,52
D
7
35
10
1
35
5
3
SITE 8 1 5 HOLE A CORE 23H CORED INTERVAL 2 0 6 . 3 - 2 1 5 . 8 mbsf 815A-23H
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
CLAYEY NANNOFOSSIL MIXED SEDIMENT with FORAMINIFERS
Major lithology: Greenish gray (5GY 5/1) to dark greenish gray (5GY 4/1) CLAYEY NANNO-
FOSSIL MIXED SEDIMENT with FORAMINIFERS. Slightly bioturbated throughout.

Dolomite
Foramiπifers
Lithoclast
Nannofossils
Polyquartz
Ouartz
Spicules
2 , 4
D
33
27
3
3
20
14
SITE 8 1 5 HOLE A CORE 31X CORED INTERVAL 2 7 0 . 8 - 2 8 0 . 5 mbsf 815A-31XI 1
BIOSTRAT. ZONE/
LITHOLOOIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY OOZE
Major lithology: Gray (5Y 6/1) to greenish gray (5GY 5/1) NANNOFOSSIL CLAYEY OOZE.

TEXTURE:
Sand
Silt
Clay
COMPOSITION:
Bioclast
Clay
Dolomite
Foraminifers
Lithoclast
Micrite
Nannofossils
Opaques
Quartz
\ -
SITE 815 HOLE A CORE 35X CORED INTERVAL 3 0 9 . 6 - 3 1 9 . 3 mbsf 815A-35XI 1
BI0STB4T. ZONE/
J I I L
SiflSl
»

SITE 8 1 5 HOLE B CORE 2H
βi
CORED INTERVAL 7 . 9 - 1 7 . 4 mbsf
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
NANNOFOSSIL FORAMINIFER OOZE
Major lithology: White (5Y 7/1), bioturbated, mottled (light gray: 2.5Y 6/2), NANNOFOSSIL
FORAMINIFER OOZE with BIOCLASTS.
SITE 815 HOLE B CORE 3H CORED INTERVAL 17.4-26.9 mbsf
CC
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
BIOCLASTIC FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY
Major lithology: Light gray (5Y 7/1) to gray (5Y 6/1). bioturbated BIOCLASTIC
FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY and BIOCLASTS.
Minor lithology: Light greenish gray (5Y 7/1) to gray (5Y 6/1), mottled. NANNOFOSSIL
FORAMINIFER OOZE with BIOCLASTS.
SITE 815 HOLE B CORE 4H CORED INTERVAL 26.9-36.4 mbsf 815B-4HI 1
LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY
Major lithology: White (5Y 7/1) with light brownish green (2.5Y 6/2) mottled bioturbat<
FORAMINIFER NANNOFOSSIL OOZE with CLAY and BIOCLASTS.